140000071

Office Use Only



900256211389

2014 JAN 31 AM 10: 59

PEB 03 2014 D. BRUCE

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

1/31/14

NAME:

ACP-COMMUNITIES, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST:

155.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE (

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: ACP- Communitie	es, LLC	
Nam	e of Limited Liability Company	
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liab Existence, and check are submitted to register the above the submitted that the submitted to register the above the submitted to register the submitted the submitted to register the submitted the submitted to register the submitted the submitted to register the submitted to register the submitted	ility Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of love referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida	
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
Marjorie Jordan	, Paralegal	
,	Name of Person	
Morris Manning	& Martin	
	Firm/Company	
3343 Peachtree	Rd NE, Suite 1600	
	Address	
Atlanta, GA 303	26	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City/State and Zip Code	
mjordan@mmm	law.com	
	(to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Marjorie Jordan	at (404) 504-7637	
Name of Contact Person	at (TOT) Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	emelion/
MALLING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:	g (
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations ω	Ç'acara,
Registration Section	Registration Section	į.
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	
Taliahassec, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Similar Pict
	in the second se	S. Mariante.
Enclosed is a check for the following amou \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\Bar{\text{Cartificate of }}\$	nt: STO OF THE STATE OF THE STA	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte ibility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")	d for the purpose	e of transacting busine	s in Florida. The alternate name mu-	st include "Lin	nited
Delaware		3			_
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign lin company is organized)	nited liability		(FEI number, if applicable)		-
					_
(Date first t (See sections 6	ransacted busine 605,0904 & 605.	ess in Florida, if prior t 0905, F.S. to determin	o registration.) e penalty fiability) ,		
4095 Kettle River Poin	nt			7	2014
Suwanee, GA 30326				3	Z N
·		ldress of Principal Off	ce)		$\frac{1}{\omega}$
4095 Kettle River Poin	t			<u> </u>	_ 35>=
Suwanee, GA 30326				<u> </u>	- A X IO:
And the second of the second o	(!	Mailing Address)			
The name, title or capacity and ad	dress of the	person(s) who ha	s/have authority to manage	is/are:	Ψ.
.my Wilde, President ar	nd Mana	ger			
095 Kettle River Point					
uwanee, GA 30324					
Attached is an original certificate o ving custody of records in the jurist ceptable. If the certificate is in a for ust be submitted)	diction under	r the law of whic	it is organized. (A photoc	opy is not	

Amy Wilde, President and Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. The name of the Limited Liabilit ACP-Communities, L	• • •				
If unavailable, the alternate to be use	ed in the state of Florida is:				
2. The name and the Florida street a	address of the registered agent and office are:				
Virginia Tee, Esq.		i	I- (-)	2014	energi energia
200 Ocean Crest Dr., Ste. 31-Legal Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		-		2014 JAN 3 I	6213
Palm Coast	FL, 32137 City/State/Zip	~	SELFLOS	AH 10: 5	
Havino been named as revistered and	ent and to accept service of process for the above s	stated lin	₩. E.	59	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(Signature)

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ACP-COMMUNITIES, LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID

"ACP-COMMUNITIES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

2014 JAN 31 AH 10: 59

5460428 8300

140116975

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1101762

DATE: 01-31-14

at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml